EUND
TAX LEVIES FOR OPERATIONS
GENERAL FUND
CORPORATE
POLICE PROTECTION
POLICE PENSION
SCHOOL CROSSING
FIRE PROTECTION
FIRE PENSION
FIRE PENSION-93-69
JUDGMENTS
STREET & BRIDGE
TOTAL GENERAL FUND

SANITATION
SANITARIUM
LIBRARY
LIBRARY-MAINTENANCE
IMRF PENSION
UNEMPLOYMENT TAX
WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION
AUDITING
LEVIES-OPERATIONS
LEVIES DEBT SERVICE
EXISTING DEBT
PROPOSED DEBT
LEVIES DEBT SERVICE
TOTAL TAX LEVIES
LESS, TOWNSHIP ROAD
AND BRIDGE

ESTIMATED TC EXTENSION
TAX EXTENSION LIMIT (CAP)

TOTAL CITY/LIBRARY EXT
CITY ONLY EXTENSION
CITY ONLY LESS DEBT SERVICE

LIBRARY TAX RATE

CITY TAXRATE
OPERATIONS
DEBT SERVICE

CITY TAXRATE

TOTAL TAX RATE
RATIO DEBT TO TOTAL

EQUALIZED ASSESSED
VALUATION

2011
ACTUAL

$5,727,563
10,051,608
3,737,670
11,349
10,759,040
3,576,526
637,810
1,301,375
1,890,419
37,693,360

20,807
155,106
7,000,564
300,754
3,034,019
143,757
1,783,716
185,370
50,317,453
5,551,648
0
5,551,648

2,992,070

55,869,101
918,171

41,477,541
40,839,731

54,950,930

47,649,612
42,097,964

0.3860
0.3860

1,891,533,215

CITY OF ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS

EQUALIZED ASSESSED VALUATIONS, LEVIES, AND TAX RATES
(RATES ARE DOLLARS PER ONE HUNDRED EAV)
(YEARS ARE LEVY YEARS, NOT COLLECTION YEARS)

FINAL LEVY EST. FINAL

2012 2013

$7,395,607 $6,406,244

10,162,764 9,480,059
3,642,255 4,652,753
11,964 11,349
10,162,764 9,480,059
3,659,347 5,130,423
444,386 581,449
1,389,561 1,500,000

1,736,349 1,584,000
38,604,997 38,826,336

35,892 35,500
160,663 160,000
7,281,004 7,029,855
300,811 300,000
3,044,044 3,370,000
141,862 145,000
2,199,710 2,216,812
138,443 185,400

51,907,426 52,268,903

4,780,567 4,167,130
9 g
4,780,567 4,167,130

56,687,993 56,436,033

945,000 945,000

42,936,225 43,412,599
42,936,225 43,845,127

55,742,993 55,491,033
48,161,178 48,161,178
43,380,611 43,994,048

0.4422 0.4627
0.0000

2.5381 27771
0.2797 0.2630
2.8178 3.0401
(0.0497)

3.2600 3.5028
0.086 0.075

1,709,176,711 1,584,176,486

(125,000,225)

2012-2013
INCREASE 2012
(DECREASE) RATES
(989,363) 0.4327
(682,705) 0.5946
1,010,498 0.2131
(615) 0.0007
(682,705) 0.5946
1,471,076 0.2141
137,063 0.0260
110,439 0.0813
(152,349) 0.1016
221,339 2.2587
(392) 0.0021
(663) 0.0094
(251,149) 0.4260
(811) 0.0176
325,956 0.1781
3,138 0.0083
17,102 0.1287
46,957 0.0081
140,138 3.0370
2.8178
(613,437) 0.2797
0 0.0000
(613,437) 0.2797
(473,299) 3.3167
0 0.0553
(473,299)
182,385  (431,051.8700)
0.0205
0.2887
(0.0167)
0.2720
0.2925
(0.0120)

SUBMITTED

EST FINAL
RATES

2012-13
INCREASE RATE
DECREASE LIMITS
(0.0010) 0.4375
0.0054 0.60
0.0869 uiL
0.0001 0.050
0.0054 0.60
0.1161 uiL
0.0107 uiL
0.0165 uiL
(0.0003) 0.100
0.2398
0.0002 0.100
0.0009 0.050
0.0178 0.60
0.0013 0.020
0.0365 uiL
0.0009 uiL
0.0112 uiL
0.0036 uiL
0.3122
(0.0167) uiL
0.0000 UL
(0.0167)
0.2955
0.0044



